
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, November 01, 2015

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. AubinT2B

24014 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24013 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

24011 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanT2B

24008 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinT2B

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24001 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyT2B

20049 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20048 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyT2B

20047 Owen, All American, Liz ScottT2B

20043 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20041 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20031 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine DiazT2B

20020 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20014 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2B

20010 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20003 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea PetittoT2B

20052 Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn CamaraT2BP

20027 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2BP

20026 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickT2BP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeT2B

16033 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudT2B

16016 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazT2B

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16011 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireT2B

16003 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16002 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleT2B

16025 Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherT2BP

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonT2B

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingT2B

12002 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireT2B

12009 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8009 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumT2B

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanAXA

24010 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXA

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24001 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24014 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24013 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24012 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20047 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXA

20005 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20004 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXA

20003 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea PetittoAXA

20002 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonAXA

20001 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXA

20050 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20049 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20020 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20019 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20018 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20015 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Cape Cod Kennel Club
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20014 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20013 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20011 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20010 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20006 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20029 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20027 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXPB

20026 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXPB

20025 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20023 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20022 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXA

16027 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesAXA

16001 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16033 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16032 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16031 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16030 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16016 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXB

16014 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16013 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16011 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16010 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16009 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleAXB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16007 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16004 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16003 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16035 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16019 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXB

12019 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12007 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12004 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12002 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12001 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12012 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12010 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12009 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXA

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8022 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8010 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8009 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8007 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8003 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8002 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8026 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8025 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAXPB

8024 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8023 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8013 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4014 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4009 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4008 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

4007 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOA

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOA

20041 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOA

20031 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine DiazOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Baloo, All American, Amanda RezendesOA

16023 Mack, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleOA

16022 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensOA

8027 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. AubinNAA

24007 Rizer, Belgian Malinois, Ike IacovinoNAA

24009 Draco, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

24008 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsNAA

20038 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAA

20034 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAA

20033 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAA

20032 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAA

20045 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20044 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin FrickettNAB

20043 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAB

20052 Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn CamaraNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeNAB

16025 Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsNAB

12016 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

NAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

24001 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJA

24014 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24013 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24012 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea PetittoAXJA

20001 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXJA

20050 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20049 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20020 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20019 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20018 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20015 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20014 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20013 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20012 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20011 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20010 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20006 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20029 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20027 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAJPB

20026 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAJPB

20025 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20023 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20022 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, November 01, 2015

16027 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesAXJA

16022 April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAXJA

16033 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16032 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16031 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16030 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16016 Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine DiazAXJB

16014 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16013 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16011 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16010 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16009 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleAXJB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16007 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16004 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16003 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16035 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16019 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXJB

12019 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12007 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12004 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12003 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12002 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12001 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12018 Davey, Miniature Poodle, Andrea OsbornAJPB

12012 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12010 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12009 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8026 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA

8025 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAJPA

8022 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8010 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8009 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8008 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8007 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8006 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8003 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8002 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8001 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8024 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8023 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8013 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8012 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4014 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4013 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4009 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4008 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4007 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea HourihanOAJ

24006 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOAJ

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinOAJ

24003 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20047 Owen, All American, Liz ScottOAJ

20041 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOAJ

20031 Corker, German Coolie, Laraine DiazOAJ

20005 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOAJ

20004 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16036 Baloo, All American, Amanda RezendesOAJ

16023 Mack, Miniature Poodle, Sheila TwibleOAJ

16001 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. AubinNAJA

24007 Rizer, Belgian Malinois, Ike IacovinoNAJA

24010 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Sadie, Australian Shepherd, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJA

20038 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJA

20034 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAJA

20033 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJA

20032 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJA

20051 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAJB

20045 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAJB

20044 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin FrickettNAJB

20043 MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20052 Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn CamaraNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyNAJB

16037 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeNAJB

16025 Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsNAJB

12016 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

NAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


